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Research Approach

Overview

Understanding the knowledge, attitudes, and behaviour of Ontario investors is critical to the Ontario
{ SOdzNR 1A Sa& / 2YYRA dask®Ragpibach tb kffective pofic detee®ymers.

The OSMhvestor Officeengaged Innovative Research Group (INNOVATIVE) to better understand the
investment practices, attitudes and behavioursQuitarioMillennials.

Millennials(also known a§seneration Y) are thedemographiccohortfollowing Generation X. There are

no precise dates for when this cohort starts or ends; demographers and researchers typically use the
early 1980s as starting birth years and the +h#D0s to early 2000s as ending birth years. For this study,
Millennials are defined as people between the ages of 18 and 36 (i.e. born between 1981 and 1999).

Methodology
This survey was conducted onliamong a representative sample 5685 Ontarians, 18 to 36, between
May 3" and 12, 2017.

The sample has been weighted down to n=1,500 by age, gender and region using the latest Statistics
Canada Census data to reflect the actual demographic composition of the adult population 18 to 36
residing in Ontario.

Since the online survey was not a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be
calculated. The Marketing Research and Intelligence Association prohibits statements about margins
sampling error or population estimates with regard to most online panels. However, a random probabil
based sample of this size would have an estimated margin of erg#.6%, 19 times out of 20. The
estimated margin of error would be larger within each gprbuping of the sample

Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any ersor
in data. Sums are added before rounding numbers. % INNOVATIVE
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Key Highlights

aAfESYYAFLEA4Q CAYIFYOAIf tNA2NRGASSE

A

A

Millennials are savers80% of Millennials have savings, and more than @0%avers seinoney aside every month
or with every pay cheque.

Paying off debt is a key prioritYAmong those with student debt, 84% view paying it off as extremely or very
important and 21% of all respondents identified some form of debt as their top concern (unaided). Nieatly 3
(29%) have no debt and a majority (56%) of those with debt owe less than $15,000 (mortgages not included).

A But debt is still an issue for mang8% of Millennials have credit card debt, nearinB (32%) owe money
on student loans, and another 22% have a line of credit-iBtleree (32%) of those with debt report owing
$20,000 or more in nomortgage debt, including-ih-10 who owe more than $50,000.

Homeownership is a priority for many MillennialsWhen asked to rank a list of key financial priorities, 49% of
Millennials identified owning a home as one of their top three. @mthree Millennials already own their own
home.

tflyyAy3a F2NI NBGANBYSyYy (G R2S ®¥nidg fal Rtikdmentnias thexop pridrity dodzi
fewer Millennials (just 14%) than buying a home (18%), supporting immediate family (17%), or paying off stude
debt (16%). But retirement planning made the top three financial priorities for 44% of Millennials, and is even r
top of mind for those 3436, with 58% of men and 61% of women listing it in their top three, higher than any othe
financial priority.

But few have a written plan to meet their goald6% do not have any financial plan to meet their goals, and 38%
KFE@gS | LXLFy odzi aré AdGQa AYyF2NXIf o Wdza i wmo: KI @S

“* INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Key Highlights (continued)

Millennials are Saving, but are they Investing?

A Just under hal{47%) of Millennials are investingf those who are investing, 42% have portfolios worth less than
$25,000. Mutual funds (42%) and sirgkame stocks (31%) are the most commonly held products.

A Non-investors cite several factors prevent or delay their investing8% of nornvestors agree that they have other
LINAZ2NAGASE GKFEG O2YS 0ST2NB Ay@SadAay3das yR ccex FS
saved. Other factors include existing financial commitments and debt repayment, with 60% and 53% respectiv
agreeing that these factors prevent them from investing.

A Lack of knowledge also plays a roE9% agreed that a lack of understanding about investing is one of the
NElazya (0KS& R2y Qi Ay@gSadoed 2KAES cm: 2F aAifftSy
Mz a4l AR GKS& ¢gSNBE GOSNEE Tl YAL AL ND
A Nordinvestors planto investinthefuturet 62 Ay GKNBS oO0cm20 ¢gK2 R2y Qi Odz
within the next five years.

Millennials, Investment Advisers, and Technologies

A Most Millennial investors work with an investmenprofessional.67% of Millennials who invest work with at least
one professional, including 50% who work with a financial advisod &&@vho work with a portfolio manager.

A Cost of fees (31%) and confidence in own skil§%)are the main reasons for not using an advis@ome also felt
that their portfolio is too smalll6%)or reported that they simply have never thought of working with a
professional (13%).

A Online discount brokerages are popul@9% currently use an online discount brokerage and another 12% do not
currently, but have in the past. Use is much higher among men, with 47% afurently purchasing investments
through an online discount brokerage, compared to less than 30% of women, including just 26% of women in tli
18-24 age bracket. %
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Executive Summary

What is the financial profile of the average Millennial?

A

A

A

80% of Millennials have some form of savingSashn the bank (50%), Tax Free Savings Accounts (50%) and RRSPs (39%) are the
common savings tools among Millennid$% have no savings or investments.

Less than half of Millennials (47%) hawrevestments Mutual funds (42%) and stock, equities, and shares (31%) are the most
commonly held investment products

Millennial Portfolio Size Among Millennials with investments, 42% have portfolios worth less than $25k, 18% have between $25k
less than $50k, 23% have $50k to less than $100k, and just more than-tere(12%) have $100k or more.

Debt levels Excluding a mortgag69%o0f respondents have debt; 38% have credit card debt; 32% have student loans, and 22% hay
line of credit. Amajority of those with debt (56%) owe less than $15k.

Onein-three Millennials own their home Homeownership is more common among oltélennials and Millennials with higher
incomeswith more than half of those 3B6 owning theithome, as well as a majority of Millennials with annual incomes of $60k or
higher. 6% of homeowners have a mortgage under $300k, includingimten who have no mortgage at all on their principal
residence Torontohomeowners are substantially more likely to have higher mortgages (42% have mortgages of $300k+).

Most nonrinvestors plans to start investing in the next few yea®8®6 of Millennials who do not currently invest say that it is likely
they will start in the next five years, including emefour (25%) who say they are very likely to.

How doOntarian Millennials invest? What role do discount brokers and DIY tools play?

A

A

67% of investors consult at least one type of investment professiomabst commonly a financial advisor (50%). A full-onfve
(20%) have never worked with an investment professional.

Using an investment professional is most common among those who live in Toronto (70%) and those who own their home (71%).
Those who do not own, but also do not pay res®%o) arghe least likely to use an investment professional.

The associated fees (31%) are the most common reason for not using an investment professional, while 13% have neverithought
and7%do not know how to find one.

More than half of Millennials (51%) have purchased investments through an online discount brokerage, and 39% do so tusrently.
much more common for men to do so than for women; 47% of men and just 28% of women currently purchase investments throu
online discount brokerage.



Executive Summargcontinued)

What sources of information do Millennials use to get started on their investments?

A Most Millennials turned to their bank (67%) and their friends and family (47%) when they started investifid) @9%) turnedo an
investment advisor and 20% used general internet searches. Women are more likely than men to turn to family and friends.
A ¢K2aS aAftfSyyAalrfta K2 R2 y20 OdNNBylte Ay@Saild o doseelNB L2
information from their bank (75%). More expect to get information from an advisor (40%), but fewer expect to get informatic
from internet searches (16%).

A Of investors that seek information, most (54%) do so at least monthiy41(25%) do so at least weekly. Women are halkatylas
men to seek out information once a week or daily (16% versus 33%).

2 KI-G | NB a AfindnSafpyickities?a Q 0 2 LJ

A When Millennials rate a list of financial issues by importance, paying off student loans is considered the most impportgnt 84%
of those Millennials holding student debt say ieidremelyor very important Among all Millennials, building a financial emergency
fund (62%) and saving for retirement (58%) top the lidir@ncial priorities.

A Millennials are less concerned about/less likely to prioritize saving for new babies (32%), a wedding (25%), or sending thei
child(ren) to universityd4%).

A When asked to prioritize the top three issues, buying a home tops the list with half (49%) of all respondents listiver itdp three.
This is followed closely by building an emergency fund (47%) and saving for retirddfni (

What are the attitudes and knowledge related to saving and investing?

A The majority of Ontario Millennials (60%) report that they are familiar with investments and investing, however only 14éy aay
WOHSNEQ FF YAE AL ND
A Respondents are most familiar with stocks, shares, and eq(&i®é familiar) and least familiar with bonds and Exchange
Traded Funds (ETF4p%oand 32% familiar, respectively).

A Investments gaining value is most important to most investors (40%), and just 19% prioritize investments that do not &ysé hven
remainder (38%) say that it is equally important that investments do not lose and gain value.

A When presented with a list of potential reasons for not investing, 68% ofimeestors agree that they have other, more importa
LINA2NRGASAT ccimakeSSySX dzAikK | Y2 iKeSTe R/ iOMEyéehoagtt thondy $oSthart invésthe. R 2 y Qi



Executive Summargcontinued)

2 K G INB aArftSyyAlrtaQ &FGAy3 LINI OGAOSAK 52

A
A

Non-investors with more than $5k in a bank account save frequently: 70% save every month or with every pay cheque.

Investors are saving in a multitude of ways8% save lump sums when ever they can, 51% have money taken off of every pay che
and 33% have a company pension plan themselves or through their spouse.

A bare majority (51%) have a financial plan, but only 13% have a formal written plarinygstors, those with free housingnd men
31-36 are the least likely to have a plan.

Only 36% of investors say they often or always refer to their plan when evaluating the suitability of an inve2&%esaty they do so
rarely or never. Instead of referring to their financial plan, it is more common for investors to consult with friendsrdpd44% do
so often) or to ask an advisor about the investment (37% do so often). Women are more likely to consult frequentlynaiiaride
family; for example, 45% of women-36 do so often compared to just 28% of men the same age.

Investors who are familiar witimvesting practice more due diligence to determine if an investment is right for them: 62% who are
WASNEQ FlIYATAFINI NBFSNI 2 GKSANI FAYIFIYOALT LI Fy 27FaSyamiliad2 YL
AYOBSai2NE® bSIENIe& KIfF 2F WOSNE FlIYATAFNXQ Ay@Sadz2Nm O2yad
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DemographicsRespondent Profile

Gender and Age

@ (]
w = 50% * = 50%

19% 160 150 18%  16%

M18-24 M 25-30 M31-36 F 18-24 F 25-30 F 31-36

Education

High school or Iess_ 26%

Apprenticeship or Collegli I 24%
University Bachelor's ||| | |G G I 35%

Master's degree or higherF 14%

Note:w NB ¥ SNJ y 2 (hotéhadwna | & Q

O M2

0

Individual Income

55% earn 24%earn
less than $60K $60K to less than $100k

4 % N /_/%

18% 20% 1794

14% 1196

I = B

<$20k $20K<$40K$40K<$60K$60K<$80KE80K<$100K $100K+

Note: W NB FSNJ y 2 (inofisBowd | @ Q 6 M M2 0

Employment Status

i 0 )
Full-time 53% 2396 of
Part-time > Millennials in
workforce
Self-Employed
/

Student
Unemployed

Not in workforce

Note: ¥ NB F S NJ y 2 (notshawna I @ Q 06 M2 ¢
Gb2d Ay GKS 62NJ F2N 3



Regional Segmentatio(Ontarians 186

11

)

16% 16%

10%
= “m B B

West South East
Central

Toronto, n=323, 22%
Rest of GTAN=372, 25%

South & West n=395, 26%

North, Central& East n=410, 27%

DO

Respondents are first categorized into 9 Ontario regions based on their postal codes. To have a more meaningful
analysis, the 9 regions are further combined into 4 regions: Toronto (Outer Toronto + Centre Toronto), Rest of GTA
(the Metro Belts), South/West (South West + South Central), and North/East (East + Central + North).

West Metro Belt
(Peel, Hamilton)

14%

Outer Toronto
(Etobicoke, Scarborough)

10%

Centre Toronto
(Central Toronto, North York)

11%

North/East Metro Belt
(York, Durham)

11%
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DemographicsFinancial status, marital status, and living
arrangements

Savings Investor vs. NoAnvestor Pension
52y Qi | yNMb&avings

B
Non-
Investors
80%
Have some

form of savings

Have private
pensio

No Pension

Investors

Marital Status Home Ownership Living Arrangement

Single (never married)— 59%, Own

Married [l 26%

40%

Live with parents 29%

Rent Live with spouse

Live with their child(ren)

Domestic partnership |l 13%
Live alone
Separated/Divorced| 1%
Live with non-family roommate(s
Widowed | 0% ) ) .
Live with non-parent family 9%

52Yy0 u. 2 .g yT K2dzaAy3 ‘W]ull\!fgegnént%r%;l&wiffn%t Ié'(fd to 100%
free (e.g. live with parents)




Living ArrangementsMost with free housing live with parents,
majority of owners live with spouse

HousingProvided

Spouse

Parents

Children

Roommates

Other family

Lives alone

Multiple mentions; % will not add to 100%

M C3 2 o
H JE.2 0% 03
3% 12% 304
H TZ 03 H M2
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Investor and Asset Profile’

'_‘ ‘,.

ol F i

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



15

Investments & Saving80% have some form of savings;
younger Millennials least likely to have any savings

To the best of your knowledge, do you have any of the following type of ~ Segmentatior} }
investments or savings? wSalLRZyRSyua oKz at
[multiple mention; asked of all respondents] I 020SE Region

More than $5,000 in a bank accour— 50% Toronto 12%

Rest of GTA|  12%
South/West 20%
RRSP (Registered Retirement Savings P_ 39% North/Central/East F 16%

Pension plan from an organization you work f 24% Living Arrangements
now or worked for in the past
" Rent 21%
Stocks, bonds, mutual funds or exempt securiti 0
(outside of a com i 24% '
pany pension plan or RRS Don't own, no rent 22%
Real estate investments other than your hon- 7% own | 3%
i A nder
Locked-In Retirement Account (LIR. 2% geGende
Male 18-24 19%
Other types of savings or investments 494 Male 25-30 11% @
- 0,
None of the above _ 15% Male 31-36 10%
Female 18-24 24%
Don't kn 0
ontknow _ °% Female 25-30 12%
Female 31-36 12%




Investments Mutual funds (42%), stocks (31%), most

16

common investments; 42%ave portfolios worth <$25k

Which of the following products do you have?

[multiple mention; asked of those with investments or savings n=1,0.

Mutual funds

Stocks / equities / share

Term deposits or Guarantee
Investment Certificates (GIC

26%
10%

10%

9%

5%

Corporate or government bond
Exchange traded fund

Income trusts

Options

Preferred shares |l 490

Hedge funds

Principal protected notes

Exempt market or limited market
products

26%

None of the above

Don't know

Note: Wh i k<$%)ddt shown.

42%

31%

Size of
investment
portfolio A

Please indicate which of the following categories best
represents the total value of youmvestment portfolio; that is,
the value of all your investment portfolios? If you are a
homeowner, danot include the value of your principal

residence when selecting one of the categories below.

[asked of all investors n=711] -

Less than $5,000 10%
42% have
$5,000 to less than $10,00( 13% <25K
$10,000 to less than $25,000 209%

J

$25,000 to less than $50,000- 18%
$50,000 to less than $75,oo. 15%

$75,000 to less than $100,000 8%

$100,000 or more - 12%

Don't know F 4900



Investments Older Millennials more likely to have mutual’
funds and have larger investment portfolios

18-24 25-30 31-36 1824 | 2530 | 31-36
n=298 n=362 n=378 n=196 n=241 n=274
ndaz

Mutual Funds 0 M2 n o::
Less than $5k VEL = 8- 87
Stocksequities shares 0 JE? 0 H 2 0 H: 7
Term deposits 06ICs H Ci: H 032 H yi2 $5k to <$10k VB3 Mol M3
Corporate or government . .
bonds M M. o3 MIE.:
~ to <$25k
ETFs M JE 2 M M - y:.2 10K » 20 H M. M
Income trusts M M3 yaa yaa
$25k to<$50k HY NI 2 M M2
Options C3'2 paz c3'z
Preferred shares (09 M:"2 a2 $50k to <$75k M H3 3 M P2 MCi?
Hedge funds 032 Ha 2 037
$75k to <$100k P2 da’z ML
Principal protected notes H3 2 032 H2 2
Exempt or limited market . . NE" h n n
products NE": NE": L $100k or more TEAE M IVEAZ‘ M T":,‘E'
None of the above H Ciz H ya 2 H M:z
A Don't know 52 g g

Don't know yara Pz n: 2




Investment Portfolio SizeOverall, only 25% of Millennial®
have portfolios worth more than $25,000

Ontario Millennial Portfolio Size

Don't have any investment_ 53%

Less than $5,000

5%

$5,000 to less than $10,000 © 6%

$10,000 to less than $25,000 999

$25.000 to less than $5o,ooo. 804

$50,000 to less than $75,00(. 7%

$75,000 to less than $100,00(I 4%

$100,000 or more

Don't know

B 6%

Fz%

>

>

Overall, 73% of Ontario Millennials
haveless than $25,000 in
investments including53% who
own no investments

25% have investment portfolios
worth $25,000 or more

“* INNOVATIVE
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Investment Professional®67% of Millennials who invest use a
professional; financial advisor (50%) most common

Do you currently work with anpvestment professionalso

help manage your investments?
[multiple mention; asked of investors n=711]

Segmentation} }
Respondents who use an investment professiona

Region
50% d
Toronto 70%
0]
. 20% Rest of GTA 65%
16% 12% 0
8% 0 <1% 10% South/West 66%
- - North/Central/East 67%
Financial advisor Portfolio manager Robo-Advisor * Mutual fund Other | do not currently | have never used
(someone who  (someone who representative use services from an investment ..
works with you on makes investing (someone who sells investment professional LIVIng Arrangements
investing decisions)yecisions on your you mutual funds) professionals, but |
behalf) have in the past Rent 66%
= ~ J
. . . . . Don't own, no rent 0
% of Millennials investors working with S8%
some form of professional Note: W5 2 y Q (298)ngt 3hbwn Oown 71%
52y Qi 2 &
y Ly AgeGender
Invests on their Male 18-24 63%
own i
Work with Male 25-30 70%
Professional
Male 31-36 70%
Female 18-24 71%
Female 25-30 67%
* an automated professional investment service offered through an interactive Female 31-36 61%

website instead of a fac®-faceinteraction




Investment Professional€Cost (31%Diggest deterrent to using’
LINE FSaaAz2zyl{T mo: KIS yS@S

WhyR 2 yy6uicurrently use amvestment professionato help manage your investments?
[multiple mention; asked of investors wlim not currently use an investment professional n=pP11

Cov O2yTaRSYG Ay vivi 3 N 5 ¢
My investment portfolio is too small to justify working with _ 16%
professional 0
| I Sy Qi SOSN) (K2dzZAK{ 2 s AAL K | Ay@dSaidySyi
’ W B
professional
szyqi 1yz2s k2o G2 FTAyYREEEM6a0YySyid LNEFSaarzylt

Cannot find a professional | want to work wit- 49

Lack of access to professional (i.e. live in remote commur. 2%

Cannot find a professional who will take on my busini 1%

Other 1%

52y Qi -2%




Purchasing Investmentdalf (47%) have never used a discolr
brokerage, 1in-3 (39%) currently do; higher among men (47%

Have you ever purchased investments your ownthrough Segmentation} } _
82dzNJ 61yl 2NJ AYy@SadySyd TFAa Ng{lﬂ'ﬂ‘a'f"b'%%?‘@SXV*MLY%@“@%W@“ op/ee
- iscount brokérage _
discount brokerage?) Region
[asked of all investors n=711]
Toronto 46%
Rest of GTA 43%
Yes - currently purchase investmen 0
through an online discount brokerag 39% South/West 29%

North/Central/East F 36%

Living Arrangements

. Rent 43%
Yes - have purchased investmen °
through an online discount brokerage i 12% Don't own, no rent 21%
the past, but no longer do s
Own 43%
Age-Gender
Male 18-24 47%
No - have never purchased investmen A7%
through an online discount brokerag 0 Male 25-30 47%
Male 31-36 48%
Female 18-24 26%
Female 25-30 30%
Female 31-36 28%

Note: W5 2 y Q {(39%G)ngt Bhdvwn



Homeownership 1-in-3 own their home, highestlder ”
Millennialsand increases witmhcome and education level

Which statement best describes your current ~ Segmentation} }

living arrangements? % of Ontario Millennials who own their home
[asked of all respondent n=1,500]

Region Individual Income
Toronto 32% <$20k | 7%
Rest of GTA 39%
South/West 28% $20K<$40K 18%
North/Central/East 33%
o [—33% $40K<$60K 39%
Immigration Status
New Canadian 31% $60K<$80K [ 52%
1st Generation 33%
Established 33% $80K<$100K- 55%
Mother Tongue s100k+ [ 59%
Official Language: 33%
Non-official Language 31% .
Education
Age-Gender
. . High School|  14%
Housing provided Male 18-24 [ 14% @
for free Male 25-30 41% College 38%
Male 31-36 52%
Female 18-24|  11% University Bachelor's- 39%
Female 25-30 35% @

Master's degree or 46%
Female 31-36 [N 52% higher F 0



° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Financial LiabilitiesNearly 30% have no debt; among those w
do, credit cards (38%) and student loans (32%) are most con

Do you have any of the following types of d€hbt including Segmentation} }
mortgagesy wSall2yRSyua ¢K2 aleé alL
[multiple mention; asked of all respondents] Region
Toronto 28%
Credit card debt 38% Rest of GTA 29%
South/West 30%
Student loans 3204 North/Central/East 29%
Investor

Investor 32%
A line of credit _ %
22% Non-Investor 27%

Living Arrangements

A loan for a major consumer purcha_ 16% Rent : 250
like a car, electronics or furnitur 0 en °
Don't own, no rent 31%
A personal loan from family or friend- 10% own 32%
Age-Gender
Male 18-24 31%
Other type of debt | 1%

Male 25-30 27% @
Male 31-36 : 31%
| do not have any debt— 29% Female 18-24 27%

Female 25-30 32%

- 0,
Note: W5 2 y Q {(39%G)ngt Bhdvwn Female 31-36 F 21%




Financial LiabilitesAmong those with debtnore than
half oweless than $15k1-in-10 owe more than $50k

Please indicate which of the following categories best Financial Liabilitieby Age

describes the total amount gfersonal nonmortgage
debt you currently owe. _ 1824 | 2530 | 31-36

[asked of all of those with debt n=1,026]

~ Less than $1,000 M Y3 2 M M3 LEW;
Ontarian $1,000 to <$5,000 M T2 2 M iz M piz
$1,000 to less than $5,000 16% Millennials
> with personal
< 2 57 2
$5,000 to less than $10,000 17%( debt, 56% R 2t Ik M T2 M P2
owe less than
$10,000 to less than $15,000 11% $15Kk $10,000 to <$15,000 ya.2 oz M Mz2
$15,000 to less than $20,00 8% $15,000 to <$20,000 Y372 Y32 da’z
$20,000 to less than $25,00 10% $20,000 to <$25,000 M JE 3 LEW M 037
$25,000 to less than $50,00 12% $25,000 to <$50,000 yit MP: M ED:
0
$50,000 to less than $75,00 6% Age $50,000 to <$75.000 02 T2 B
$75,000 to less than $100,0081 294 Breakdown i . .
$75,000 to <$100,000 H: 2 0372 M2
$100,000 or more { 2%
$100,000 or more M2 HR % 0372

52y Qi B0
52y Q0 1y26 TA 2 (O3, Ha 2




Non-Mortgage Debt LoadOverall, twethirds of Millennials$’
owe less than $15k, including 29% who are debt free

Ontario Millennial Debt Load

N
Debt Free | 29%

Less than $1,000 8% Overall, 67% of Ontario

$1.000 to less than $5,000 11% > Millennials oweess than
$15,000in nonmortgage debt;

$5.000t0 less than $10.009 12% including29% who are debt free
$10,000 to less than $15,000 7% y.
$15,000to less than $20,00488 6% 21% owebetween $15,000 and
$20,000 to less than $25,00 7% less than $50,00@n nont
$25,000 to less than $50,00 8% mortgage debt
$50,000 to less than $75,0008 4% 6% owe$50,000 or moran non
$75,000 to less than $100,00q 1% mortgage debt

$100,000 or more @ 1%
52y Qi 8%
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Mortgages 59% owe <$300K, higher mortgages more
common among Torontonians (42%J den Canadians (409

Please indicate which of the following categories best represents the current size of your home mortgage (.t

your principal resnd_ence). Segmentation} }
[asked of homeowners n=494] Homeowners w/ Mortgaggreater than $300k

. R Regi R
X 2F hydFNR2 aAffSyyAlf drockoNb K2 YS2 s
59% have mortgages of less than $300k Rest of GTA 36%
South/West 9%

Less than $50,00 4% North/Central/East 19%

$50,000 to less than $100,00 8% Immigration Status

New Canadian 32%
$100,000 to less than $200,00 23% 1st Generation 40%
$200,000 to less than $300,00 23% Established . 20%
Mother Tongue
$300,000 to less than $400,00 11% Official Language:5%
$400,000 to less than $500,00008 7% Non-official Language 34%
Age-Gender
$500,000 to less than $600,0008 4% Male 18-24 29% @
$600,000+ 504 Male 25-30 :29%
Male 31-36 34%
L R2y Qi KI @S | A006 Y2NI 3l IS Female 18-24 25%
Female 25-30 9
Don't know 5% emaie 21%

Female 31-36 F 21%



Top of Mind Concerns
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Unaided Concerndmmediate concernsg debt (21%) and
having enough money for expenses (1X%je top concerns

29

When it comes to your personal finances, what are your top concerns?
[openended; asked of all of all respondents]

Debt 21%

Having enough money for expenses, unexpected ev 11%
Saving for retirement/future 99
Savings - genera
Market stability, interest rates, inflation 7%
Student debt/education/tuition
Housing costs 500
4%
4%

3%

Money/income
Investment performance
Managing money/balancing budgets/financial litera
Security/stability/safety
Bankruptcy/losing money
Job market/job security
Fees/taxes
Being scammed by the bank/getting honest advi
Other
None 7%

Don't Know

“* INNOVATIVE

Note: Ww S T (#%)8dR Down RESEARCH GROUP



Unaided Concerndmmediate concerns differ between

30

Investors and nofinvestors, though debt tops both lists

When it comes to your personal finances, what are your top concerns?

[openended; asked of all of all respondents]

Debt
Saving for retirement/future

Enough money for expenses, unexpected eve

Market stability, interest rates, inflation
None 7%

Managing money/financial literac
Investment performance

Savings - genera

Housing costs 50

Money/income

Student debt/education/tuition 304
Security/stability/safety

3%
Bankruptcy/losing money
Fees/taxes [g9& 0y
Other Bo,
Job market/job security [l 67°
Don't know 3 6%
Being scammed by the ban 0% 3%

Note: Ww S ¥ (##%0)8dRBown

26%

® Non-Investors

m Investors

** INNOVATIVE
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Financial Issuedaying ofstudent debt(84%), building .
emergency fund (6%) & retirement savings (58%) most import

Below is a list of financial issues. Thinking about yourself (i.e. not your family members), please

indicate how important each of the financial issues are to getsonally Total
[student debt, n=477; buying a home, n=1,140; saving for a wedding, n=1,105; children to university, n=435; all otharis506%, Important
2%
Paying off student debt 52% 31% 13% y m:
1%
Building a financial emergency fun 27% 35% 27% 6%62% C HiZ
Retirement savings 28% 30% 26% 9% 4%3% p yi:
Supporting my immediate famil 29% 26% 23% 9% 7% 5% p pi2
Buying a home 29% 25% 20% 12% 8% 6% p Nz
Pursuing further education / going back tg 19% 2106 2106 18% 14% 7% A7
school
Finding affordable professional financial adviEeeLz 21% 28% 19% 12% 6% 357
Saving for a new babyEE{Z) 16% 16% 13% 20% 19% 0 H:2
Saving for a weddingMEZRR L7 22% 16% 22% 15% H piz
Saving to help send my child or children 1g 10%  14% 15% 11% 17% 3304 s

college or university 2

m Extremely important m Very important ® Somewhat important m Not very important ®m Not important at all m Don't know / NA

Note:¢ 2 G Ff LYLERNIIYyG AyOfdzRSa (Kz2a$ sK2 alé& &GSEGNBYSteéd 2N GaOSNEBE AYLRZNII



Importance by AgeGender:18-24 more concerned about .
saving for education, emergency fund important to women

[0)
Yovery or extremely Total M 2530 | M 31-36
|mp0rtant

F 3136

Paying off student debt 84% y Hi: T Ci2 T Ci2 dn:z y piz y 032
Building a financial . . . . . .
emergegncy de 62% p Ci2 p ya: C K C M3 T M3 e
Retirement savings 58% n ciz C 052 C Y3z n T332 C H 2 c da’z
Supporting my immediate . . . . . .
fanﬁ’i'i)y g my 55% D K C pis p 03 N d D M C oM
Buying a home 54% p M2 p pi: ny:z C M2 C /B2 p M2
Finding affordable . . . . . .
9 anie _ 35% 0 T2 0 M2 0 C2 0 i 0 M2 0 H2
professional financial advic
Pursuing further education . . . . . .
rsuing 40% p Ci3 3 [ H T3 C B3 H H T3
going back to school
Saving for a new baby 32% H yaz nJez 0 H:2 H yaz 0 M’z 0 JE 7
Saving to help send my chi
or children to college or 25% H T2 2 0 JE 2 M M2 H N33 H 037 M P32

university

Saving for a wedding 25% H JE? 0 03 H 032 H da H T&2 M M2

S
23

35



Top Priorities:Buying a home top priority40%) followed by
emergency fund (47%), retirement savings%}4

Thinking of financial priorities, which are thagp 3 most important to you?
[asked of all respondents]

% Top3
Buying a home 18% 17% 14% n daz
Building a financial emergency fun 12% 18% 17% n T:z
Retirement savings 14% 15% 16% nn::
Supporting my immediate famil 17% 13% 12% nys
Paying off student debt 16% 8% 5% 292
Pursuing further education / going back tg 0 0 0 i
school B £ o H 022
Other priorities LAY/ 10% M Y373
Saving to help send my child or children {gyms 0 0
college or university 5% BN 60 M C3 2
Saving for a new babygeXZIE1 ST M 0573
Saving for a weddingpAZ R L/ MLz
M JL 2
Finding affordable professional financial advie&zLZRez a2

| 1st Priority ® 2nd Priority m 3rd Priority



Top Three Priorities by Agéender:Retirement savings, >
emergency fund more common priority for older Millennials

%listed in top three M 25-30 M 31-36 F 3136

Buying a home 49% 53% 51% 41% 53% 51% 41%

Building a financial

emergency fund 47% 38% 41% 53% 44% 52% 57%
Retirement savings 44% 30% 45% 58% 26% 50% 61%
;‘;ﬁi'loyor“”g my Immediate — 15q; 47% 47% 39% 329 38% 46%
Paying off student debt 30% 45% 27% 14% 45% 27% 13%
ggif;'Qgcfﬂgh:gﬁg(;ca“on 23% 39% 17% 12% 44% 15% 7%
Saving to help send my ch

or children to college or 16% 9% 18% 19% 7% 14% 34%
university

Saving for a new baby 13% 6% 17% 15% 12% 20% 13%
Saving for a wedding 10% 5% 12% 16% 12% 11% 5%
Finding affordable 204 8% 6% 12% 2% 6% 6%

professional financial advic



Perceived Knowledge & -

Investment Plan
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Investment KnowledgeMajority are familiar, but only 14% say
0KSe& NS WOSNEBEQT ¢g2YSy f Saa

In general, how familiar would you say you are vifithestments Segmentation} }
and investin@

[asked of all respondents]

Respondents who are very or somewhat familiar

Region
. ) ) Toronto 4%
60%o0f Ontario Millennials 64%
Verv familiar 149% say they are familiar with Rest of GTA 66%
ery familia 0 investments and investing. South/West 60%
North/Central/East 52%
Somewnhat 46% | tInvestor o
familiar 0 nvestor °
Non-Investor 45%
Living Arrangements
Not very Rent : 59%
familiar Don't own, no rent 50%
Oown 69%
Not familiar at Age-Gender
all Male 18-24 65%
Male 25-30 66%
Male 31-36 77%
Don't know Female 18-24 47%

Female 25-30 53% @

Female 31-36 55%



Product Familiarity Familiarity varies by product; total familiar?ftj
higher for stocks, shares, or equities (57%) than ETFs (32%)

wS3I NRf Saa 2F gKSUKSNI 282dzONB 'y Ay@Sada2N 2N y20z
the following products:

[asked of all respondents] TQJ_[aI'
Familiarity
Stocks, shares, or equitiey p T2
Mutual funds 36% p Mz
Guaranteed Investment Certificates (GIG 12% | (% nyas
Bonds 4% (% ns

Exchange traded funds (ETFEMELZ 22% 35% 24% 9% 0 H: 7

m Very familiar and can explain the details of this investment product to others

® Somewhat familiar, but cannot explain the details of this investment product to others
m Have heard of this investment product before, but don't know much about it

m Have not heard of this investment product

m Don't know



Product Familiarity By Investor Statubvestors twice as familiar
with mutual funds, GICs, Bonds, and ETHF®asnvestors

QWSEII- NRf Saa 2F 6KSGKSNI 82dzQNB |y Ay@dSadz2N 2NJT\ft2('JZ
0]

the following products: : _al-
[asked of all respondents] Fam”'a”ty
Investors 29% 45% 21% 2 74%
Stocks,Shares
or Equities Non-investors Lz 33% 45% 3% 10% 42%
Investors 31% 46% 20% % 77%
Mutual Funds
Non-investors &% 26% 51% 5% 11% 33%
Investors 31% 38% 22% 6% 270rYe\/s
GIC:
Non-Investors 32 23% 41% 17% 12% 30%
Investors 23% 40% 32% LY 6305
Bonds _
Non-investors W&$Z% 24% 53% 6% 11% 30%
Investors 17% 30% 33% 17% 49% 47%
ETF _
Non-investors B4 16% 37% 30% 14% 19%

m Very familiar and can explain the details of this investment product to others

m Somewhat familiar, but cannot explain the details of this investment product to others
m Have heard of this investment product before, but don't know much about it

m Have not heard of this investment product

m Don't know



Product Familiarity\Women, younger Millennials less familiar:
those familiar in general are also familiar with specific product

General Familiarity with

Age-Gender
Investments

Stocks,
shares, or pT:z2 cdi: cpPz CH:? nci: nc: pm: 83% 70% 34%
equities

Mutual funds  p m2 pm: CcJ/E: cdi? nJrE: n@: po: 8% 67% 28%

=
33

d)y)d

Guaranteed

Investment - - n n
Certificates
(GICs)

|
<<
)
2>
=1
:
23)
©
Q
3))
(@)
=
PP

OH'Z Nny:z pyirz 80% 61% 24%

Bonds n caiz 80% 5/% 21%

=1
<<
3>
d)3)
©
=
33
(@)
-
23
@)
<<
3>
d)3)
@]
_|
53>
bl b
33
@)
<
%)

23

Exchange

traded funds o0 H': 37% 40% 42% 20% 25% 28% 70% 40% 10%
(ETFs)



FinancialPlan. F NB Yl 22NAGé KI gS LI
formal;, non-investors less likely tbaveplan (580do not)

Do you have a plan that describes how to meet yimancial goals? Segmentatior} }
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500] Rospondants who dot have a plan
Region
Toronto 45%
51%o0f Ontario Rest of GTA 44%
Yes, have a formal written pla 13% Millennials have South/West 45%
a plan 10 meet North/Central/East 49%
their goals Investor

Investor 34%
Non-Investor 56%

Living Arrangements

Yes, have an informal pla 38% Rent 45%
Don't own, no rent : 54%
Own 42%
AgeGender
Male 18-24 45%
No, | do not have a plan 46% Male 25-30 43%
Male 31-36 40%
Female 18-24 47%
Female 25-30 47%
Female 31-36 53%

Note: W5 2 y Q {((4%6)ngt Bhdwn



Attitudes & Behaviours
of Investors
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Investment Suitability:Investors consult with friends and family
rarely with 3rd parties; only 36% consult their plan often/alwa

How often do you take the following steps to ensure that an investment is suitable for you:
[asked of asked of all investors n=711]

Often or
Always
Consult with friends and famil 25% 15% 6o n s

Ask your advisor questions about th
: , o ) : 15%  22% 28% 12% 10%)| 12% o T2
investment's suitability for your financial goal
Refer to your financial planeiZasse2L7 26% 14% 12% | 12% 0 Ci'?

Consult with 3rd parties such as an accounta
9% 15% 25% 20% 23% 6% H M

lawyer, or banker not related to the investmen

m Always mOften ®Sometimes m Rarely mNever m Not applicable to me
Note: W5 2 y Q ((1942%6)806 sRown



43

InvestmentSuitability by Segments:
Womenmore likely to consultamily and friends

AgeGender General Familiarity with

Investments
%Who do so Total M2530 | M31-36 F 3136 very | Somewhat
familiar familiar
often
Consult with
friends and 44% PP MH: HY:? CM: NH: np: 5% 43% 38%
family

Ask your advisot
guestions about
the investment's
suitability

37% n H: 7

o
8

OC: NM: OM: om: 56% 37% 20%

Refer to your

0 g% £ 84 873 7% 27a 0 0) 0)
financial plan 36% OC» OT:? OVY:2 OT:? OPE: 00: 62% 36% 12%

Consult with 3rd

parties such as

anaccountant, 24%  H i’z H VY3 : HH: MA . 2 49%  20% @ 10%
lawyer, or

banker

3)d
I
=
23)
I
S
2)3)
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Saving for the Futurelnvestors save when they can (58%), an
regularly off pay cheques (51%), onhni4 have RRSP matchin

How are you saving for the future?
[multiple mention;asked ofinvestors, n=71]JL

Invested/saved lump sums of money whenever | c— 589%
Invested/saved regularly by having money regula_ 51
taken off my pay cheque or out from my accou 0
Have a company pension plan (either my own or
P e D (e e I 3%
pouse's)
Participate in employer RRSP matching progr_ 26%
Receive RRSP contributions through emplo_ 25%

Receive company stock- 12%

Other | 19%

Have not started saving money for the futurl 3%

“* INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP

Don't know F 3% oo



Saving PatternsOlder Millennials more likely to have pensiori’
and RRSP matching, less likely to receive company stocks

General Familiarity with

Age-Gender

Investments
Very Somewhat

Whenever | can 58%

2:)

(@)
Q
23)

A MNP pCiz C P 022 61% 60% 54%

~ "I\

Regularly with
money taken off my 51% . nadrz nmce: pps: ppe: pMm: 52% 51% 48%

pay cheque or out
from my account

©
=)
23

SonAYPENSON 3306 WocyR mUK:R O CEA HMUKR ocii ocy: 40% 3%  30%

Employer RRSP
matching program

25% MpPi: HT: 0Ci: MPi: HT:z2 Hc: 33% 27% 15%

RRSP contributions - - - n - n
0 20a A R 2°a 27 e 0 0, 0
through employer 25% H T2z H O : O J. - M T2 - H C: : H H: - 26% 26% 19%

Receive company 0 ata ~n ~a nta 0 0 0
. 12% ME: My:  di; MM MCIz Y-z 16% 11% 9%
Have not started

saving money forth 3%  m2': ME 2 H"A LE: 0: 2 Moz 0% 4% %
future

52y Qi YYy263% M3 H2 3 pi: n:’s 02 ME 3 0% 3% 5%

Note: Wh i KSNR o0f w20 y20 aK2gy®



Saving Patterns73% save every month or with every pay chéc
young men, homeowners more likely to save every cheque

Generally, which of the following statements best describes how Segmentation} }

often you put your money aside into your savings or investments? Respondents who save with every pay cheque
[asked of investors with savings; n=651]

Region

: : Toront 39%
With every pay cheque | recelv_ 44% oremo ’

Rest of GTA 50%

South/West 48%
(0)
At least once a month_ 29% North/Central/East F 41%

Living Arrangements

A few times throughout the year- 15% Rent : 40%

Don't own, no rent 42%

Own 49%

At least once a yearl 2% °
Age-Gender

. Male 18-24 52%

| save sporadically, and only when | ha "y °

extra money to set aside 0 Male 25-30 50%

44%
Male 31-36 33%

Don't know } 1% Female 18-24 39%

Female 25-30 48%

Female 31-36 46%




Sources of InformationBank (67%), friends and family (47%)’
most common sources of info for investors getting started

Thinking back to when you first started to invest, what were your main sources of information to get started?
[multiple mention;asked ofinvestorsn=711]

Bank

Friends and family

67%

Financial advisor

General internet searche

Insurance company 12%
Investment firm 12%
Newspapers (e.g. business and financial sectio 10%
Financial newsletters 8%
Government agencies and departmen 8%
Business news television 7%

Financial websites 5%

Financial blogs

Financial apps
Other

None of the above

4%

Don't know

“* INNOVATIVE
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Information: Veryfamiliar investorsmost likelyto get info from
Investmentfirms; thosenonfamiliar get info from familyfriends

-

Bank

Friends and family
Financial advisor
Internet searches
Insurance company
Investment firm
Newspapers
Financial newsletter
Government
Business television
Financial websites
Financial blogs

Financial apps

67%
47%
29%
20%
12%
12%
10%
8%
8%
7%
5%
3%

2%
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General Familiarity with
Investments

F 3136 Very  [RSSHIEHRAL
familiar familiar

66%
39%
36%
23%
21%
250
16%
14%
10%
11%
10%
4%

5%

68%
49%
31%
22%
12%
9%
10%
8%
7%
7%
5%
3%

1%

67%
50%
20%
15%
4%
9%
5%
3%
6%
3%
1%
2%

3%

48



Seeking Financial Informatiori-in-4 investors that look for info
do so once a week or more; women do so much less (16%)

Which of the following best describes how frequently you see Segmentation} } _ _
out information oninvestments and investing Respondents whimok for information once a week
[asked ofinvestors who seek out financial information, n=706] or more. Region
i N | 54%look for Toronto 30%
i 0 . .
Usually daily 7% financial Rest of GTA 2304
information at
> least once a South/West 15%
At least once a Week- 18%
month. N